Chair’s Civic Engagements (37)
19 September 2019 — 17 December 2019

West Suffolk Council
West Suffolk House

Ex-crew from HMS Opossum visit to BSE
War Memorial, Angel Hill

Newmarket Vision Conference
Memorial Hall, High Street Newmarket CB8 8JP

Mildenhall place engagement with Cllr Susan

Glossop
WSH F1R04

BSE Sea Cadets Royal Naval Parade
The Klondyke, BSE

38th Annual Joan Mann Special Sports Day
Middleton Hall, RAF Mildenhall

Opening of The Guinness Arms
The Street, Icklingham, Bury St Edmunds, 1P28
6PS

125 yvears of NSPCC Suffolk Branch
The Cedar Room at Elveden Hall, Elveden,
Suffolk

Royal Anglian Regiment Freedom of
Haverhill

Haverhill Arts Centre (Town Hall Car Park CB9
8DN)

Rural Coffee Caravan - Queens Award for
Voluntary Services
Felsham Hall Barn, IP30 OQN

Launch event for the LifeLink
Brandon Town Market

Bury St Edmunds and Beyond Tourism Fair
The Athenaeum Bury St Edmunds

Launch event for the LifeLink
Mildenhall Town Market

County Lines Briefing
Conference Room, West Suffolk House

19 Sep

21 Sep

24 Sep

25 Sep

26 Sep

27 Sep

27 Sep

1 Oct

6 Oct

7 Oct

10 Oct

10 Oct

11 Oct

15 Oct

18:30 - 20:30

11:00 — 13:00

10:00 - 12:00

11:30 - 13:00

19:00 - 21:30

09:00 — 14:30

14:30 - 18:30

18:30 - 19:30

13:00 - 16:00

15:15-17:15

12:30 - 14:30

18:00 — 19:00

12:30 - 14:30

18:30 - 20:30



Citizens Advice West Suffolk AGM
Memorial Hall, High Street, Newmarket CB8 8JP

16 Oct

Suffolk BME Business Awards 2019
University of Suffolk, Waterfront Building,
Ipswich, IP4 1QJ

23 Oct

RAF Honington Band Concert 2 Nov

The Jubilee Centre, Recreation Way, Mildenhall

Blue Stockings performance by 6 Nov
Conservatoire East

Conservatoire East, West Suffolk College

Remembrance Service at the South African 7 Nov
War Memorial

Cornhill, Bury St Edmunds

Suffolk Branch of Royal British Leqgion - 8 Nov
Festival of Remembrance

The Apex

Remembrance Services 9 Nov

Abbey Gardens, Bury St Edmunds

Remembrance Parade 10 Nov
War Memorial / St Mary's Church, Bury St

Edmunds

BSE Town Council Armistice Day 11 Nov
Remembrance Service

War Memorial, Angel Hill, Bury St Edmunds

Opening of Racing Welfare’s new dementia 12 Nov
friendly retirement housing in Newmarket
Summerhill House, Howard de Walden Way,

Newmarket, CB8 OLX

Official Launch of celebrations to mark the 12 Nov
1000™ year anniversary of the founding of the

Abbey of St Edmund

St Edmundsbury Cathedral, Angel Hill, Bury St

Edmunds, IP33 1LS

St Edmunds Day Service 17 Nov
St Edmunds Church, Westgate Street, Bury St

Edmunds

RAF Honington Graduation Parade 21 Nov

RAF Honington

09:30-11:30

18:30 — 22:00

19:00 - 21:30

18:00 - 21:30

14:00 — 14:30

19:00 - 21:30

13:00 - 16:00

09:00 — 13:30

10:45-11:30

10:30 - 12:00

12:00 - 13:00

10:30 - 12:00

09:00 — 14:00



Christmas Fayre Interview with Radio West

Suffolk
Apex Foyer

Christmas Fayre
Stage on Angel Hill

34th Annual Thanksgiving Eve Service
Ely Cathedral, Ely, Cambridgeshire
CB7 4DL

Officially opening of Riverwalk School New

Extension
Riverwalk School, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk
IP33 2PD

West Suffolk Civic Carol Service
St Edmundsbury Cathedral

Official opening of West Suffolk College's
STEM Innovation Campus
STEM Innovation Campus, 73 Western Way,
Bury St Edmunds, IP33 3TB

The Yuletide Friendly Invasion
Galaxy Club Ballroom, RAF Mildenhall

St Nicholas Hospice Care- Light Up A Life
Service
St Mary's Church, Bury ST Edmunds

Joint Emergency Services Carol Service
St Edmundsbury Cathedral

Haverhill Town Council Carol Service
St Mary’s Church, Haverhill, Suffolk. CB9 8BD

West Suffolk Council

27 Nov

29 Nov

2 Dec

6 Dec

8 Dec

9 Dec

11 Dec

17 Dec

17:00 - 17:30

17:30 - 18:30

19:30 - 21:30

09:00 - 10:30

19:00 - 21:00

14:00 - 17:00

19:00 - 21:00

16:00 - 17:30

19:00 — 21:00

19:00 - 21:00

18:30 - 20:30




