Chair's Civic Engagements (37) 19 September 2019 – 17 December 2019					
West Suffolk Council West Suffolk House		18:30 – 20:30			
Ex-crew from HMS Opossum visit to BSE War Memorial, Angel Hill	21 Sep	11:00 – 13:00			
▲ <u>Newmarket Vision Conference</u> Memorial Hall, High Street Newmarket CB8 8JP	24 Sep	10:00 – 12:00			
Mildenhall place engagement with Cllr Susan Glossop WSH F1R04	25 Sep	11:30 – 13:00			
▲ BSE Sea Cadets Royal Naval Parade The Klondyke, BSE	26 Sep	19:00 – 21:30			
<u>38th Annual Joan Mann Special Sports Day</u> Middleton Hall, RAF Mildenhall	27 Sep	09:00 – 14:30			
Opening of The Guinness Arms The Street, Icklingham, Bury St Edmunds, IP28 6PS	27 Sep	14:30 – 18:30			
▲ 125 years of NSPCC Suffolk Branch The Cedar Room at Elveden Hall, Elveden, Suffolk	1 Oct	18:30 – 19:30			
Royal Anglian Regiment Freedom of Haverhill Haverhill Arts Centre (Town Hall Car Park CB9 8DN)	6 Oct	13:00 – 16:00			
Rural Coffee Caravan - Queens Award for Voluntary Services Felsham Hall Barn, IP30 0QN	7 Oct	15:15 – 17:15			
Launch event for the LifeLink Brandon Town Market	10 Oct	12:30 – 14:30			
▲ Bury St Edmunds and Beyond Tourism Fair The Athenaeum Bury St Edmunds	10 Oct	18:00 – 19:00			
Launch event for the LifeLink Mildenhall Town Market	11 Oct	12:30 – 14:30			
County Lines Briefing Conference Room, West Suffolk House	15 Oct	18:30 – 20:30			

•	Citizens Advice West Suffolk AGM Memorial Hall, High Street, Newmarket CB8 8JP	16 Oct	09:30 – 11:30
•	Suffolk BME Business Awards 2019 University of Suffolk, Waterfront Building, Ipswich, IP4 1QJ	23 Oct	18:30 – 22:00
•	RAF Honington Band Concert The Jubilee Centre, Recreation Way, Mildenhall	2 Nov	19:00 – 21:30
•	Blue Stockings performance by Conservatoire East Conservatoire East, West Suffolk College	6 Nov	18:00 – 21:30
•	Remembrance Service at the South African War Memorial Cornhill, Bury St Edmunds	7 Nov	14:00 – 14:30
•	Suffolk Branch of Royal British Legion - Festival of Remembrance The Apex	8 Nov	19:00 – 21:30
•	Remembrance Services Abbey Gardens, Bury St Edmunds	9 Nov	13:00 – 16:00
•	Remembrance Parade War Memorial / St Mary's Church, Bury St Edmunds	10 Nov	09:00 – 13:30
•	BSE Town Council Armistice Day Remembrance Service War Memorial, Angel Hill, Bury St Edmunds	11 Nov	10:45 – 11:30
•	Opening of Racing Welfare's new dementia friendly retirement housing in Newmarket Summerhill House, Howard de Walden Way, Newmarket, CB8 0LX	12 Nov	10:30 – 12:00
•	Official Launch of celebrations to mark the 1000 th year anniversary of the founding of the Abbey of St Edmund St Edmundsbury Cathedral, Angel Hill, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 1LS	_	12:00 – 13:00
•	St Edmunds Day Service St Edmunds Church, Westgate Street, Bury St Edmunds	17 Nov	10:30 – 12:00
_	RAF Honington Graduation Parade RAF Honington	21 Nov	09:00 – 14:00

•	Christmas Fayre Interview with Radio West Suffolk Apex Foyer		17:00 – 17:30
•	<u>Christmas Fayre</u> Stage on Angel Hill		17:30 – 18:30
•	34th Annual Thanksgiving Eve Service Ely Cathedral, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB7 4DL	27 Nov	19:30 – 21:30
•	Officially opening of Riverwalk School New Extension Riverwalk School, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk IP33 2PD	29 Nov	09:00 – 10:30
•	West Suffolk Civic Carol Service St Edmundsbury Cathedral	2 Dec	19:00 – 21:00
•	Official opening of West Suffolk College's STEM Innovation Campus STEM Innovation Campus, 73 Western Way, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 3TB	6 Dec	14:00 – 17:00
	The Yuletide Friendly Invasion Galaxy Club Ballroom, RAF Mildenhall		19:00 – 21:00
•	St Nicholas Hospice Care- Light Up A Life Service St Mary's Church, Bury ST Edmunds	8 Dec	16:00 – 17:30
•	Joint Emergency Services Carol Service St Edmundsbury Cathedral	9 Dec	19:00 – 21:00
•	Haverhill Town Council Carol Service St Mary's Church, Haverhill, Suffolk. CB9 8BD	11 Dec	19:00 – 21:00
•	West Suffolk Council	17 Dec	18:30 – 20:30